Form PTO-1595 (modified)

R

05-11-2001



**IEET** 

101714690

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of the conveying party(ies):

ROBERTO V. MENDEZ

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: MIZATI LUXURY ALLOY WHEELS, INC.

Street Address: P.O. BOX 3085

City, State: ALHAMBRA, CA Zip: 91803

MAY - 4 2001

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: April 12, 2001

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s)

Serial No.(s): 29/134,809

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applicns, and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ENCLOSED

Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Internal Address: N/A

Street Address: 907 CITRUS PLACE

8. Deposit account number: N/A

City: NEWPORT BEACH State: CA Zip: 92660-3227

(Attach dup, copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

**LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG** 

1/2001 LMMELLER 0000007E 22134809

Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{\mathbf{2}}$ 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0363

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: ROBERTO V. MENDEZ, 1475 POTRERO AVE., EL MONTE, CA. 91733

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: MIZATI LUXURY ALLOY WHEELS, INC., P.O. BOX 3085, ALHAMBRA, CA. 91803

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## WHEEL

and which is found in the U.S. patent application <u>29/134,809</u>, filed on <u>12/29/00</u>, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_(date of signing).

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: ROBERTO V. MENDEZ

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR WIZO

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/04/2001 REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0364